. 40-375

RESCLUTION NO. 1984 - 246

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF (OMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND (LASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL. TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1.

That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll
No Name Classification Rate
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS
EXECUTIVE DIVISION
Transit Police Department:
(The following employees): Security Monitor 6.635 Hr.

40-351 Rosalyn Henderson
40-353 Lloyd Robinson
40357 Linda Baylog

LEGAL, DIVISION

Wanda Arnold

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees):

54-034 Annie Clements
54059 L.isa Parker
54060 Gloria Adasms
54~-061 Bridget Henderson
54-062 Clifton Bowling
54-063 Ramon Rodriguez
54-084 Debra Davis )
57061 Reginald Wilkins
57-062 Gene Cofield
57-063 Kevin Fullilove
57-064 Vonell Burton
57-065 L,inda Maddox
57-066 Freddie St Clair
59-058 Fred Ledger, Jr.
59--059 Ricky Hester
59--060 Bobby Still

239

Assistant General 1115.50 Bi-~Wk

Counsel Unc.

Part-time
Operator 438

7.91/11.30 Hr.

Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-343 Sidney Bell

40-345 Waheeb Tadros

Construction 706.50 Bi-Wk

Inspector 519

Staff Industrial
Engineer Gr. B

1130.00 Bi-Wk

Effective
Date

11-18-84
11-18-84
11-18-84

11-11-84

10-19-84
10-19-84
10-19-84
10-19-84
10-19-84
10~-19-84
10~-19-84
10-26-84
10-26-84
10-26-84
10-26-84
10-26-84
10-26-84
10-25-84
10-25-84
10-25-84

11-18-84

11-18-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 -

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-346 Monir Ahmad Staff Electrical 1130.00 Bi-Wk 12-02-84
Engineer Gr. B

40-367 Bruce Jackson Designer 516 . 706.50 Bi-Wk 11-18-84

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSTFICATION

FINANCE DIVISION
Revenue Depariment:

40-370 Edward Loychik ) TO: Magazine 11.75 Hr. 11-18-84

Clerk 491
FROM: Supv.-Bus 1031.00 Bi-Wk

QOperations 531

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-~335 Farl Rindfleisch TO: Construction 962.50 Bi-Wk 11~18-84
Inspector 519

FROM: Equip. Servicer 9.045 Hr.
442

1-980 Regina Snyder TO: Vehicle 10.58 Hr. 10-24-84
Servicer 346

FROM: Operator 437 9.04./11.30 Hr.

Rail QOperations Department:

18-079 Lercy Bonner TO: Supv.-Rail 1031.00 Bi-Wk 11-18-84
Operations 532

FROM: Tower Control  1065.00 Bi-Wk.

Supv. 635
Traffic Department:
19-001 Edward Metz TO: Radio Control  1177.00 Bi-Wk 11-18-84
- Supv. Gr. C
FROM: Zone Supv. 1124.00 Bi-Wk

634 -



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 -

CHANGE IN BATE AND (LASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

FINANCE DIVISION
Accounting Department:

40098 Helen Weiland TO: Account Clerk 839.00 Bi-~-Wk
382
FROM: Teller 380 862.00 Bi-Wk

OPERATIONS DIVISION '
Construction Msnagement and Eggineering Department:

40-336 Joseph Hochman TO: Construction 1009.00 Bi-Wk
Inspector 519

FROM: Maintenance 12.48 Hr.
Technician 548

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO (HANGE IN (LASSIFICATION

FINANCE DIVISION
Accounting Department:

40--457 Anise Jones TO: Timekeeper 397  839.50 Bi-Wk
FROM: Timekeeper 297 758.00 Bi-Wk

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40254 Frederick Crawford TO: Engineering 962.50 Bi-Wk
Technician 514

FROM: Engineering 920.00 Bi-Wk
Technician 416

Traific Department:

18-804 Earnest Sims TO: Radio Tech. 12.28 Hr.
544
FROM: Radio Tech. 9.39 Hr.
444
18-807 Madeline Moon T0: Radio Tech. 12.28 Hr.
544
FROM: Radio Tech. 11.74 Hr.
444 :

COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
Service and Grant Development Department:

40-002 Rose Moviel TO: Statistical 738.50 Bi-Wk

Recorder 204
FROM: Statistical 667 .00 Bi-Wk

Recorder 186

11-18-84

11~18-84

11-18-84

11-18-84

11-18-84

11-18-84

11-18-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 ~

CHANGE IN (LASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE TN RATE OR GRADE

FINANCE DIVISION

Revenue Department:

40-371

Fugene Weaver

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees):

1-008
1-012
1-013
1-014
1-017
4-014
4-316
4-317
7~261
T-263
T-266
7-268
7-269

larry Spikes
Zenobein Adams

TO: Magazine
Clerk 491

FROM: Operator 437

TO: Operator 437

FROM: Part-time
Operator 438

Gwendolyn Roseborough

Cynthia Lane
Ricardo Davis
Eddie Clark
Freddie Mahone
Thomas McWilson
Bernadine Martin
Malick Mizah
Ricardo Wallace
Wayne Cauley
Graylon Keeton

COMMDNICATIONS DIVISION

Public Relations Department:

40--172

Number of
Positions

Edward Coleman

EXECUTIVE DIVISION

Transit Police Department:

2

TO: Coordinator
of Special

Projects Gr., F

FROM: Chief of

Transit Police

Gr. F

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS

Classification

Transit Police
Dispatcher 2{];0

11.75 Hr.

11.75% Hr.

7.91/11.30 Hr.

7.91/11.30 Hr.

1228.00 Bi-¥k

1298.00 Bi-Wk

(Grade

11-18-84

10-28-84
10-28-84
10~-28-84
10-28-84
10-28-84
10~14-84
101484
10-14-84
10-28-84
10-28-84
10-28-84
10-28-84
10-28-84

11-18-84

Effective
Date

11-07-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 —

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

EXECUTIVE DIVISION
Transit Police Department:

1

1

COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
Public Relations Department:

1

Adopted: November 7, 1984

Attest:

Secretaryhttéasurer

Clerk Typist 203

Security System
Supervisor 510

Coordinator of
Special Projects

11-07-84

11-07-84

11-07-84



