### RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 246

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	<u>Rate</u>	Effective Date	
	PER	MANENT APPOINTMENTS			
EXECUTIVE DI	VISION				
	ce Department:				
(The followi	ng employees):	Security Monitor 239	6.635 Hr.		
40-351	Rosalyn Henderson			11-18-84	
40-353	Lloyd Robinson			11-18-84	
40-357	Linda Baylog			11-18-84	
LEGAL DIVISI	<u>ON</u>				
40–375	Wanda Arnold	Assistant General Counsel Unc.	1115.50 Bi-Wk	11-11-84	
OPERATIONS D	OIVISION				
Bus Operations Department:					
(The followi	ng employees):	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.		
54-034	Annie Clements	-		10-19-84	
54-059	Lisa Parker			10-19-84	
54-060	Gloria Adams			10-19-84	
54-061	Bridget Henderson			10-19-84	
54-062	Clifton Bowling			10-19-84	
54-063	Ramon Rodriguez	,		10-19-84	
54-064	Debra Davis			10-19-84	
57-061	Reginald Wilkins			10-26-84	
57-062	Gene Cofield			10-26-84	
57-063	Kevin Fullilove			10-26-84	
57-064	Vonell Burton			10-26-84	
57-065	Linda Maddox			10-26-84	
57-066	Freddie St Clair			10-26-84	
59-058	Fred Ledger, Jr.			10-25-84	
59-059	Ricky Hester			10-25-84	
59-060	Bobby Still			10-25-84	
 Construction Management and Engineering Department:					
40-343	Sidney Bell	Construction Inspector 519	706.50 Bi-Wk	11–18–84	
40-345	Waheeb Tadros	Staff Industrial Engineer Gr. B	1130.00 Bi-Wk	11-18-84	

## PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPER	ATIONS	DIVISION

Construction	11	~~~	Thereign a committee	Donontmont
CONSTRUCTION	Management.	233101	THE LIGHT HE	Deoxic ment:

40-346 Monir Ahmad Staff Electrical 1130.00 Bi-Wk

Engineer Gr. B

40-367 Bruce Jackson Designer 516 706.50 Bi-Wk 11-18-84

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

FINANCE DIVISION

Revenue Department:

40-370 Edward Loychik

TO: Magazine

11.75 Hr.

11-18-84

12-02-84

Clerk 491

FROM: Supv.-Bus

1031.00 Bi-Wk

Operations 531

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-335 Earl Rindfleisch TO: Construction 962.50 Bi-Wk 11-18-84

Inspector 519

FROM: Equip. Servicer 9.045 Hr.

442

1-980 Regina Snyder TO: Vehicle 10.58 Hr. 10-24-84

Servicer 346

FROM: Operator 437 9.04./11.30 Hr.

Rail Operations Department:

18-079 Leroy Bonner TO: Supv.-Rail 1031.00 Bi-Wk 11-18-84

Operations 532

FROM: Tower Control 1065.00 Bi-Wk.

Supv. 635

Traffic Department:

19-001 Edward Metz TO: Radio Control 1177.00 Bi-Wk 11-18-84

Supv. Gr. C

FROM: Zone Supv. 1124.00 Bi-Wk

634

FINANCE D Accountin	OIVISION ag Department:							
40-099	Helen Weiland	TO:	Account Clerk 382	839.00 Bi-W	% 11-18-84			
		FROM:	Teller 390	862.00 Bi-W	<b>k</b>			
OPERATIONS DIVISION Construction Management and Engineering Department:								
40-336	Joseph Hochman	TO:	Construction Inspector 519	1009.00 Bi-W	k 11–18–84			
		FROM:	Maintenance Technician 548	12.48 Hr.				
	CHANGE IN RATE AND G	RADE, NO	CHANGE IN CLASS	SIFICATION				
FINANCE DIVISION Accounting Department:								
40-457	Anise Jones	TO:	Timekeeper 397	839.50 Bi-W	7k 11-18-84			
) 1-2		FROM:	Timekeeper 297	758.00 Bi-W	ľk			
	OPERATIONS DIVISION Construction Management and Engineering Department:							
40-254	Frederick Crawford	TO:	Engineering Technician 514	962.50 Bi-V	/k 11–18–84			
		FROM:	Engineering Technician 416	920.00 Bi-V	Vk.			
Traffic Department:								
18-904	Earnest Sims	TO:	Radio Tech. 544	12.28 Hr.	11–18–84			
•		FROM:	Radio Tech. 444	9.39 Hr.				
18-907	Madeline Moon	OT:	Radio Tech. 544	12.28 Hr.	11-18-84			
		FROM:	Radio Tech.	11.74 Hr.				
	ATIONS DIVISION and Grant Development Dep	artment:						
			<del>-</del>	•				

FROM: Statistical Recorder 166

Rose Moviel

40-002

TO: Statistical

Recorder 204

738.50 Bi-Wk

667.00 Bi-Wk

11-18-84

2

# CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

FINANCE DIVISION Revenue Department:						
	40-371	Eugene Weaver	TO:	Magazine Clerk 491	11.75 Hr.	11-18-84
			FROM:	Operator 437	11.75 Hr.	
	OPERATIONS DI	IVISION ns Department:				·
		ng employees):	TO:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
			FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
	1-008	Larry Spikes				10-28-84
	1-012 1-013	Zenobein Adams Gwendolyn Roseboroug	h			10-28-84 10-28-84
	1-014	Cynthia Lane				10-28-84
	1-017	Ricardo Davis	-			10-28-84
	4-014 4-316	Eddie Clark Freddie Mahone				10-14-84 10-14-84
	4-317	Thomas McWilson				10-14-84
	7-261	Bernadine Martin				10-28-84
	7-263	Malick Miah				10-28-84
	7-266	Ricardo Wallace				10-28-84 10-28-84
	7-268 7-269	Wayne Cauley Graylon Keeton		•	-	10-28-84
	COMMUNICATION	·				
		ions Department:				
	40-172	Edward Coleman	TO:	Coordinator of Special Projects Gr. F	1298.00 Bi-Wk	11–18–84
			TTOW.		1000 00 D2 NH.	
				Chief of Transit Police Gr. F	1298.00 Bi-Wk	
		Dī	· canatanii	ING POSITIONS		
		<u>D1</u>	UVII INVO.	THE POSTITION		
	Number of		<b>01</b> a a a	idiostics	Crado	Effective Date
	Positions		CIRSS	ification	Grade	Date
	EXECUTIVE DI Transit Poli	VISION ce Department:				
		•			•	

Transit Police

Dispatcher 240

2

11-07-84

## ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

EXECUTIVE DIVISION Transit Police Department:			
1 .	Clerk Typist 203	2	11-07-84
1	Security System Supervisor 510	5	11-07-84
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION Public Relations Department:			
1	Coordinator of Special Projects	F	11-07-84

Adopted:

November 7, 1984

Dregident

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer